## FORM FC-6C

[See rule 9 and 17A]

Darpan ID
The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing) New Delhi-110002
Subject: Intimation under rule 9 and rule 17A of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 of the designated "FCRA Account" in the State Bank of India, New Delhi Main Branch, 11, Sansad Marg, New Delhi and change of another "FCRA Account" of choice, if any, under section 17 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) in respect of the person/association granted registration/prior permission under the Act.
Sir,
I/We (name of person/association)as an individual/ person/association/ company hereby submit the following intimation as required under rule 17A of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011:
<ul><li>(i) Intimation of the designated "FCRA Account" in the State Bank of India, New Delhi Main Branch, 11, Sansad Marg, New Delhi under section 17 of the Act; OR</li><li>(ii) Change of another "FCRA Account" of choice, if any, under section 17 of the Act.</li></ul>
1 FCRA registration/prior permission number and date of the person/association:

- 1. FCRA registration/ prior permission number and date of the person/association:
- 2. Official telephone number of the person/association:
- 3. E-mail address of the person/association:
- 4. Telephone/ mobile number of the chief functionary of the person/association:

(To be filled by applicant giving intimation of the designated "FCRA Account" in the State Bank of India, New Delhi Main Branch, 11, Sansad Marg, New Delhi under section 17 of the Act or change of another "FCRA Account" of choice, if any, under section 17 of the Act)

Details of the designated "FCRA Account" in the State Bank of India, New Delhi Main Branch, 11, Sansad Marg, New Delhi/another "FCRA Account" of choice, if any:

Name of the Bank	Branch address	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account Number	Date of account opening
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
State Bank of India	New Delhi Main Branch, 11, Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001.		SBIN0000691		

(Self-certified copies of letter from the existing bank and the new bank regarding the change to be enclosed)

I/We (name of Person/association) \_\_\_\_\_\_ hereby affirm that the information furnished above is true and correct; and:

- (a) The resolution of the governing body has been passed before effecting the changes;
- (b) The bank authorities have been duly informed about change in the "FCRA Account";
- (c) None of the key members has been appointed in violation of section sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010).

(strike out whichever is not applicable)